Alcohol and Gaming Commission of Ontario

Commission des alcools Et des jeux de l'Ontario

90 Sheppard Avenue East

Suite 200 Toronto ON M2N 0A4 90, avenue Sheppard East

Bureau 200

Toronto ON M2N 0A4





Senior Judges Report

Name of Track	Grand Rive	Grand River Raceway					
Date	Monday, 2	Monday, 26 September 2022			Post Time	18:30	
Weather	Rain 11C	Rain 11C					
Track Condition	n Sloppy 2 s	Sloppy 2 second variant					
No of Races	10	Number of qualifying races	0		Total Entr	ies 94	
Mutual Handle	\$163,105						
Contact Vet	Paddock Meeting	Track Maintenance Meeting	х	Investiç Visit	gator	Outgoing Senior Judge Update	

Senior Judge	Associate Judge	Associate Judge
Jeff Minler	Emma Pote	Kelly Counsell (remote)

Report on day's events:

(Accidents, claims, fines and/or suspensions, objections and/or disqualifications, refunds and any other pertinent incidents)

Office

Matthew Gregory is training.

Post time delayed until 7pm due to track maintenance grading the track.

Races

Race 1 Trainer S. Barrington was found to be in violation of AGCO rule 22.25. Mr Barrington did make a late equipment change. Monetary penalty of \$200. Ruling # 1890165 Clear

Race 2 Inquiry at the start. #5 Als Warrior made a break and finished 3rd, no violations. Video- https://youtu.be/RLZaDNookdc

Race 3 Clear

Race 4 Reviewed the stretch, both 1 Shotgun Shark and 7 Stonebridge Pheme come together and touch wheels, both were equally to blame.

Race 5 Clear

Race 6 Clear

Race 7 Clear

Race 8 Clear

Race 9 Reviewed the stretch. #4 Mortgage My Villa drifted down and hooked the wheel of #7 First Glance. No placings needed, both horses were charted with interference.

Race 10 Clear